CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATION TO NEGOTIATE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE HIGHEST RANKED FIRM, MBR CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ) 2018-020 -DESIGN/BUILD - CITY OF MARGATE DOG PARK PROJECT; PROVIDING FOR IMPASSE AND NEGOTIATIONS WITH THE NEXT AND SUCCESSIVE HIGHEST RANKED FIRM; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City of Margate, Florida, authorizes the Administration to negotiate an agreement with the highest ranked firm, MBR Construction, Inc., for RFQ 2019-020 - Design/Build - City of Margate Dog Park Project.

SECTION 2: That the City Commission of the City of Margate, Florida, authorizes the Administration, that in the event of an impasse, to terminate negotiations with the highest ranked firm and negotiate with the next and successive highest ranked firm until a successful agreement is reached.

SECTION 3: That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS day of , 2018.

ATTEST:

JOSEPH J. KAVANAGH CITY CLERK MAYOR ARLENE R. SCHWARTZ

RECORD OF VOTE

Peerman	
Simone	
Ruzzano	
Caggiano	
Schwartz	